

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16499 OF 2025

Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. ....PETITIONER  
And Anr

V/S

Union Of India (through Ministry Of Corporate..RESPONDENT  
Affairs) And Ors

Mr. Charles Dsouza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b Ms. V.

Deshpande & Co. For the Petitioners

Adv. Mandar Soman a/w Adv. Omkar Kanegaonkar Adv.

Nilesh Mule i/b Adv. Swapnil Balajiwale For Respondent No. 2  
to Respondent No. 6

Adv. Vinit Jain a/w Adv. Gaurav Mhatre a/w Adv. Shazia

Ansari For Respondent No. 1 Union of India through Ministry  
of Corporate Affairs

To be taken on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 28th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**