

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16499 OF 2025

Reliance Asset Reconstruction C. Ltd .. Petitioners
and Anr.

V/s.

Union of India and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i.by Ms. V. Deshpande and Co, for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 10TH APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. In this disposed of Writ Petition, directions were issued for expeditious disposal of the pending Interim Applications Diary No.1702 of 2025 and Interim Application Diary No. 2000 of 2025 in Securitisation Application No. 218 of 2025.
3. It is brought to out notice that the timelines were issued when the Debts Recovery Tribunal–I, Mumbai (DRT-I) was Incharge of proceedings pending before DRT-III. DRT-I heard arguments and reserved the order, when the charge of DRT-III was given to DRT-II. As a consequence, DRT-II is now required to conduct the hearing *denovo*.
4. In that light extension is sought for disposal of the aforementioned Interim Applications.
5. In view of the above, DRT-II, Incharge of DRT-III proceedings, is

granted time of four weeks to dispose of the said Interim Applications.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)