

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16499 OF 2025

Reliance Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/by M/s. V. Deshpande & Co. for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe.
2. At the request of the petitioners, the Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, Mumbai, in-charge of Debts Recovery Tribunal-III, Mumbai proceedings, is granted extension of time by one week to dispose of pending interim applications, as noted in order dated 10th April 2026.
3. Praecipe stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)